To Participate in the Planning Commission Board meeting during the COVID-19 Safer at Home Order, Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://www.gotomeet.me/CallieCronin-Sams/planning-commission-meeting-january-19
You can also dial in using your phone. United States: +1 (872) 240-3311 Access Code: 509-914-149

City of Buckhannon Planning Commission 7:00 pm in Council Chambers Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, January 19, 2021

A regular meeting of **the Buckhannon City Planning Commission** will be held on **January 19**, **2021 at 7:00 p.m.** The meeting will be held in the City Council Chambers at City Hall, 70 East Main Street, Buckhannon WV. This is an open meeting (per WV code § 6-9A-3) and all interested parties are welcome to attend.

- A. Call to Order
 - A.1 Moment of Silence
 - A.2 Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
- B. Recognized Guest
 - **B.1** Kelly Arnold, Water Department Superintendent
 - B.2 Randy Sanders, City Recorder & Chair of the WAMSB 2023 World Competition
- C. Consent Agenda
 - C.1 Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting 10/19/2020
- D. Correspondence & Information

D.1

- E. Strategic Issues for Discussion and/or Vote
 - **E.1** Overview of the Water Department's Planning Goals related to the Comprehensive Plan
 - E.2 Overview of the WAMSB 2023 World Competition Proposal & Items of Interest for the Planning Commission
 - **E.3** Planning Commission Goals for 2021
- F. Comments and Announcements
- G. Adjournment

Posted 01/14/2021 Next Meeting Date is April 19, 2021